Atty Dkt No: SUG-001-USA-P

.ne and address of receiving party(ies):

St. Address: 1-10-8, Honhaneda, Oota-ku

Postal Code: 144-0044 Country: Japan

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes __ No_X

ginal documents or copy thereof.

HEET

City: Tokyo

Name: Lee Suu Won

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

JUL :

CORR

07-27-2001

Commissioner of Pa

101790712

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

TOA PHOTONICS CO., LTD.

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _ No_X

3. Nature of conveyance:

X Assignment

Merger

Security Agreement

Change of Name

Other:

Execution Date: March 26, 2001

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

5,247,179

Additional numbers attached? Yes No X

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Ronald R. Snider P.O. Box 27613 Washington, D.C. 20038-7613 (202-347-2600)

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>

X Enclosed

X Authorized to be charged to deposit account if any error.

8. Deposit account number:

19-2816

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

07/27/2001 DBYRNE 00000005 5247179

01 FQ:581

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and 9. Statement and signature: correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Ronald R. Snider

Signature

July 23, 2001

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments**

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 012002 FRAME: 0195

Name of Person Signing

Registration No. 24,962

59412

04-16-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE SHEET

Patent and Trademark Office

Atty Dkt No: SUG-001-USA-P

rame and address of receiving party(ies):

St. Address: 1-10-8, Honhaneda, Oota-ku

Postal Code: 144-0044 Country: Japan

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes __ No_X

ginal documents or copy thereof.

Name: Lee Suu Won

City: Tokyo

Commissioner of P

101674871

1. Name of conveying party(i

ISHIZUKA, Yukiko

APR 0 4 2001 Additional name(s) of conveying party

3. Nature of conveyance:

X Assignment

Merger

Security Agreement

Change of Name

Other:

Execution Date: March 26, 2001

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

5,247,179

Additional numbers attached? Yes No X

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Ronald R. Snider P.O. Box 27613 Washington, D.C. 20038-7613 (202-347-2600)

- Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>

X Enclosed

X Authorized to be charged to deposit account if any error.

8. Deposit account number: 19-2816

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

/2001 DBYRNE 00000083 5247179

:581

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Ronald R. Snider

Name of Person Signing Registration No. 24,962

April 4, 2001

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT** REEL: 012002 FRAME: 0196

59412

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S.Rights Only)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We States Patent:	, the below named Assign	or(s), are	the owners of	the following U	nited
Patent No.:	5,247,179				
Iosua Date:	September 21, 1993				
Title:	Activation Energy Provid:	ing Device			
Previous Assignment Reel/Frame:	t Recorded on : June 800	26, 1996 00/08 5 3	- -		
WHEREAS, (Full Name	LEE SUU WON				
a corporation of _					
(0	Country of Incorporation)				
whose post office	address is 1-10-8, HON	HANEDA, OO'	ra-ku, tokyo	144-0044 JAPAN	
	(hereinafter referred to as	A##ignee)			
is desirous of secontinuations ther	suring the entire right, tect; eof;	itle, and i	interest in an	d to the patent(s) and
which from assign transferred, and a seignee, its lawf to this patent and United States whi authorize and requissue all Letters	E, be it known that, for see is hereby acknowledges set over, and do hereby all successors and assigns, all divisions, and contich may be granted theres set the Commissioner of Patent for this inventione terms of this Assignment	d, I/We, as sell, assig my/our ent nuations thon, and all Patents and on to assign	assignor(s), m, transfer, ire right, tit ereof, and all reissues the Trademarks o	have sold, assi and set over unt le, and interest Letters Patent o reof; and I/We i f the United Stat	gned, o the in and of the lexeby to
consideration, come/us respecting to when called upon to perfect the tit all divisional, condo everything possiproper patent protection.	MERBY further covenant mmunicate with assignee, his invention and testify o do so, execute and delive to this invention in santinuation, and reissue application for this invention and to the execution of saigns.	its success in any legs er all papes id assignee plications, a successors in the Uni	ors and assignations, and proceeding, are that may be its successon make all rights and assigns, ted States, i	ns, any facts kno sign all lawful p necessary or desi rs and assigns, ex ful oaths and gene to obtain and en t being understood	wn to papers rable cecute rally rforce i that
IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I/We have hereu	nto set our	hand(s).		
Full Name and Addr	ess of Sole Assignor				
TOA PHOTONICS	CO., LTD.				
HIGASHI-MACHI	27-16, NAHA-SHI, OKINAW	A 900-0034	JAPAN	-	
				_	
JAPANESE					
Citizenship of Person Signing	Management 1				
J. Ca	Lizates		March	200/	
Signature YUKIKO ISH	TOTIKA		Date		
PRESIDENT					

LAW OFFICE OF RONALD R. SNIDER PO Box 27613, Washington, DC 20038-7613

Control of the Control of the transfer of the control of the Contr

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/23/2001 REEL: 012002 FRAME: 0197